
1.

Republic of the Philippines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERSITY
Virac, Catanduanes

Invitation to Bid for the

R E pA I R/ R E HA B I HTATT O N / R ETRO F tTTt N G/ R E p tAC EM E NT
OF FOOD LABORATORV BUII.DING

The Camnduanes State University, through the General Appropriations Act FY 2021
intends to apply the sum of Nine Million Nine Hundred Thousancl Pesos
(Php9,900,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments
under the contract for Repair/Rehabilitation/Retrofttting/Replocement of Food
Laboratory Building. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected
at bid opening.

The Catanduanes State Universi4l now invites bids for:

Description Approved Budget
for the Contract

No. of Calendar
Days

Location

Repair/Rehabilitation/
Retrof ittin g/Replacem ent
ofFood Laboratory
Building as per plans and
specifications

Php9,900,000.00 One Hundred
Ninety (190)
calendar days

CatSU
Panganiban
Campus,
PanganibarL
Catanduanes

Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an
eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II
(Instructions to Bidders).

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-
discretionary "passtfaif'criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from Catanduanes State (Iniversity
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the
address given below fromg:00a.m. to 4:00p.m. (Mondays-Fridays).

A cornplete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders (with Letter
of tntent) on 04 February 2021 (Thursday) to 23 February 2021 (Tuesday) from
8:30AM to 4:30PM from the given address and websiteis below and upon payment of
the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by
the GPPB, in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (Php10,000.00). Payment shall be
made directly to the CatSU Cashiering Services. The Procuring Entity shall allow the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through
electronic means.

The Catanduanes State University will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on February 11, 2021
(Thursday), 2:00pm at the Audio visual Room (AVR), 3'd Floor, Administration
Building, Catanduanes Stote University which shall be open to prospective bidders.

For the conduct of site Inspection, below are the following contact persons:

Engr. Karen Joi P. Beo
Adm in i st rat ive As s ist ant VI
PD/SS

2.

J.

4.

5.

6.

7.

csu-F-BAc-l1 Efieclivity Date: June 1, 2015



Republrb of the Philippines
CATANDUANES STATE UNIVERSITY
Virac, Catanduanes

Dr. Bernardino C. Abundo, Jr.
Director, PrlSS

Prospective bidders are required to bring their technical personnel during the site
inspection.

8' Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the
office address as indicated below on or before Februafi 24, 2021 (Wedrcsday) at
9:lSam Late bids shall not be accepted.

9. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the
amount stated in ITB Clause 16.

10. Bid opening shall be on February 24, 2021 (Wednesday) at 9:30am at the Audio Visual
Room (AVR), 3'd Floor, Administration Buiiding, C.atanduanes State tJniversity, Virac,
Catandtnnes. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who
choose to attend the activity

Only representative/s of the bidder with the prescribed Authorization Letter/Special
Power of Attorney shall be allowed to participate in the procurement activities of the
stated project.

11. The Catanduanes State University reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a
failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected
bidder or bidders.

12. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Sheilakim M. Lumabi
BAC-lnfra Secretary
3'o Floor Administration Bldg.,
CatSU, Virac, Catanduanes
CP No. 09491 369639 or 09979249902
BAC secretariat emqit :'liii,:lxsrr:r3ffi,;:":-

13. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading ofBidding Documents www.philgeps.gov.ph
www. c a t a nduan e s s t at e u. e du. ph

Aj February 2021

r, Ph.D.
onChairpd


